LC02497

## 2010 -- H 8058

# STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

## IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

#### JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2010

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

### CONGRATULATING AMANDA MARIE HANNON ON THE COMPLETION OF HER REIGN AS MISS TEEN RHODE ISLAND INTERNATIONAL 2009

Introduced By: Representatives Shallcross Smith, Menard, and Petrarca

Date Introduced: April 27, 2010

Referred To: House read and passed

WHEREAS, Accomplished young women from across the state competed in the 2009 1 Miss Teen Rhode Island International. Contestants between the ages of thirteen through eighteen 2 years competed in numerous categories, including fitness wear, fun fashion wear, and evening 3 4 gown, and underwent an interview competition; and WHEREAS, Amanda Marie Hannon, Rhode Island's own homegrown beauty, won the 5 2009 title, and over the course this past year, her life has been a whirlwind of public appearances, 6 7 school, and volunteer work; and 8 WHEREAS, Amanda is triple blessed. She is not only a celebrated beauty, but also possesses amazing brainpower and has a heart of gold. While simultaneously completing her 9 10 senior year of high school and freshman year of college, she maintained an impressive 4.0 grade-11 point average and is a member of the Phi Theta Kappa International Honor Society; and 12 WHEREAS, While pursuing her degree in Elementary Education, Amanda has found 13 time in her busy schedule to volunteer for more than fifty organizations. In addition, she is a 14 spokesperson for the Rhode Island Special Olympics and has started a bullying prevention 15 program in her community; and 16 WHEREAS, With school, family, friends, and volunteering, Amanda's future is certainly 17 bright and full of potential; now, therefore be it

18 RESOLVED, That this House of Representatives of the State of Rhode Island and
19 Providence Plantations hereby congratulates Amanda Marie Hannon on the completion of her

- 1 reign as Miss Teen Rhode Island International 2009. We furthermore wish her happiness, good
- 2 health, and continued success in all her future endeavors; and be it further
- 3 RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be and he hereby is authorized and directed to
- 4 transmit a duly certified copy of this resolution to Miss Amanda Marie Hannon.

